

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr P Gardner Respondent: Colin Willis Haulage Limited

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

Heard at: North Shields

On: 3 January 2019

Before: Employment Judge Shepherd

Appearances For the Claimant: In person For the Respondent: Mr Howson

JUDGMENT

The parties having reached terms of settlement confirmed through ACAS, the claims are dismissed upon withdrawal.

Employment Judge Shepherd 3 January 2019